- 1 SJR13
- 2 203330-2
- 3 By Senator Chesteen
- 4 RFD:
- 5 First Read: 13-FEB-20

1	SJR13
2	
3	
4	ENROLLED, SJR13,
5	NAMING A PORTION OF ALABAMA HIGHWAY 27 IN GENEVA THE
6	WARREN HARRIS BECK MEMORIAL HIGHWAY.
7	
8	WHEREAS, the late Warren Harris Beck was a widely
9	respected businessman who served the City of Geneva and
10	surrounding area in the insurance industry for over 30 years;
11	and
12	WHEREAS, Mr. Beck was a tireless public servant who
13	served as the Mayor of the City of Geneva for two years and
14	was nearing his second term as a member of the Alabama House
15	of Representatives, serving District 87, including all of
16	Geneva County and a portion of Houston County, at the time of
17	his death; and
18	WHEREAS, Mr. Beck was passionate about his family
19	and was a devoted husband, father, grandfather, son, brother,
20	and uncle; and
21	WHEREAS, Mr. Beck also served within his community
22	as a long time Rotarian, having served as President and was a
23	recipient of the Paul Harris Fellow Award; he was President of
24	the Geneva Chamber of Commerce which was instrumental in

helping recruit industry and other firms to locate within the

25

1	City of Geneva and was a long time member of the Geneva
2	Quarterback Club; in 2000, he took the initiative to establish
3	a total recall of all Geneva Alumni during Homecoming
4	festivities encouraging alumni and former residents to invest
5	in the future of Geneva; and
6	WHEREAS, Mr. Beck was a member of First Baptist
7	Church of Geneva for over 30 years serving as both deacon and
8	President of Brotherhood; now therefore,
9	BE IT RESOLVED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, BOTH
10	HOUSES THEREOF CONCURRING, That Alabama Highway 27 North in
11	Geneva, at the intersection of Alabama Highway 27 and Alabama
12	Highway 52 and continuing north to the Geneva city limits, be
13	designated as the Warren Harris Beck Memorial Highway, and
14	that the appropriate officials place and maintain signs or
15	markers on the portion of Alabama Highway 27 designated as
16	Warren Harris Beck Memorial Highway.
17	BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, That a copy of this
18	resolution be presented to the immediate family of Warren

Harris Beck as an expression of the esteem with which the

Alabama Legislature holds their beloved family member.

19

20

## SJR13

1	
2	
3	
4	President and Presiding Officer of the Senate
5	
6	Speaker of the House of Representatives
7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14	SJR13 Senate 13-FEB-20 I hereby certify that the within Senate Joint Resolution originated in and was adopted by the Senate.  Patrick Harris, Secretary.
16 17 18	House of Representatives Adopted: 25-FEB-20
20 21	By: Senator Chesteen